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o May...
required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general dirculation through-

= RPN

PETITION FLA ZONING RE-CLASEFICATION

ANIYOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION 77'95%

TO THE

to the Zoning Law of Baltimora Cousty, from an.
Semmeemmmemeemeana oo 200¢; {ur the following res.ons:

Ses attached description

and (2) for & Special I'-ception, under (he said Zonlng Law and Zoning Regulstions of Baltimore
County, t ute ths herein descrived property, for.

Oy Dot ~FDIVERTISE T i) i

Property s to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Reyulaticas.

L or we, agree io pay expenses of above re-ciassification and/or Special Exception advertising,

posting, etr., upon Sling of this petition, and furtber agree fo and are to be bound by the sning

tians and restrictions of Baltlnore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore

e Sign snd Servics . 40/ SO A P

ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:
SHERLIN E"’”ﬁﬁﬁ?ﬁ?

L or we TRALEY A Jegai owner-.. of tha potyerty situate in Baltimore

County and swkich {* deseribed in the description and plat attached hereto snd made a part hareof,

hereby petition (1) that *2e toning status of the heretn ¢escribed property be reclassified, parsuant

0oe Lo 0

LBl tirs rinaesd, ot s

Legal’ Gwner

ORDERED By The Zoaing Commissioner of Baltimore County, this_.. 2681 __________. day
--, 197 2, that the subject matter f this petition be advertised, as
County, that property be postad, -ud that the puilic hearing be had befors the Zoning
of Baltimore County in Room 108, County Office Building in ‘Towson, Baltimore
______ 26th day of__. oA 197 2., t 30500,

1
BAL’fEOBE COUNTY, MAH‘!L&D

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Date___duss_1, 1972 _

FroMm__Eliswortn K. Diver, P.E.

SURJECT... [tem #185 (1971

1972)
TTUPROpe Ry i Snerlin Sntarprisss
4/S Baltimore Natiomal Plke, SL7' E. of Rolling Road
Present Zoniog: .M.
Proposed Zonfnt:  Speciul Exception for outdoor advertising sign
District: lst
No. Acres: T.8 Acres

Gersral:

Faltimare County utilitiss and highvay are not imvolved
This ofrice has no further comment in regard to the plan submitted for
Zoning Adrisory Committes review in cc.isetion with this Ttem.

.
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LSWORTH N. DIVER, P.E,
Chief, Buresu of Lng.nesring
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burrers in to be placed.
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
JEFFERBON BUILOING TOWEON, MARYLAND 21204

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

EucEnE J. CLUPORD. P.L W V. MxLzEm
e carerr TasPHG B
June 8, 1972

Hr. S. Eric DiNenna
Zonling Commissioner
County 0ffice Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: dtem 189 - ZAC - Hay 16, 1972
Property Owner: Sherlin Enterprises
Baltimore Mational Plke E. of Rolling Road
Special exception for outdoor advertising sign
Districe |

Dear Mr. Dikenna:

3 The special exception for an outdoor advertising sign is
E not expected to create any traFfic problems.

Veuy truly yours,

Michael 5. Flanigan
Traffic Engincar Associate
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BALﬂMORE COUNTY. MARYL*WD

INTER.OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO... M. 5. Eric DiNenno, Zouing Commbisioner  pate.

Plonning

FoM___Norman £, Ge
#72-298, _Beginning 170 feet Noxth of Baltimare National Pike and

suBEcT___Petition

t East of Rolling Road.
Petition for Specinl Exception for Outdoor Advertisina Sign.
Sherlin Entarprises = Petitioner

13t District
HEARIMG:  Moudzy, June 26, 1972 (10:00 A.M.)

The Offica of Planning ond Zoning will offer no comments on this
patition ot this tHme.

.6 i €
Baltiniore County Fire Depgtment

4

4 Austin Daitz
bl

Towson. Maryland 21204

Office of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Attention: Mr. Oliver L. Myers, Chairman
Zoning Advisory Committee

Re: Property Owner: Sitarlin Enterprises

B, of Rolling Roa
Item No. 180 Zoning Agenda May 16, 1972

Gentlemen:

Location: N/s Baltimore National Pike
5470 Road

Pursuart to your request, the referenced property been surve

a yed
by this Bureau and the comments below marked with an "'x' are applicabl
and requirrd to he corrected ar incorporated into the fimal plans for
the property.

€ ) 1. Pire hydrants fo1 the referenced property are required and
shall be located intervals of feet along an
approved road !n & _ordance with BaiTimoze County Standards
as published by the Department of Public Works.

C ) 2. A second ueans of vehicle access is required for the site.
€ ) 3. The vehicle dead-end condition shows at

" 5 D € maxinum allowed by the Fire Cepartment,

¢ ) 4. The site shall be made to comply with all applicatle parts
of the Pire Preventicn Code prior to occvpancy or baginning
of operations,

¢ ) 3. The buildings ard structures existing or proposed on the
site shall comply with all applizable requirements uf the
National Pire “rotection Aesociation Standard No. 101
‘The Life Safety Code", 1970 Edition prior to oceupancy.

€ ) 6. Site plans are approved s drawn.
Cx) 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments at this time.
)
o / - )
Reviewer: Noted and ol s g T [Deiceihe.

8 Approved:
anning Group

n e uty
Special Inspectio o

Division Fire Prevention Bureau

mls
4/25/72
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HALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING A  VISORY COMMITTER

sune 1, 1972
TY OFFICE BLDG)

Shartin Enterarises
1000 E, Lexiniton Street
Baltimore, Karyland 21202

i

~. Reclassificativn Petition
Item 189

UEURERS Skerlin Enterorises, Stenlay

Jdurman, Fartner - Patitione s

Gentlemny

The Zoning Advisory Committec nas reviewed the alans
submi tted with the above referenced netition and has made an
on sitc Field inspeciion cf the pronerty. The attazhed
cemmante ‘are & result of this review and inspection,

hlinal The subjecy oroserty s locater =1 tha north side of
EET PLANSING Baltimore Nationa' Pike, 5L7 fest east of Polling Rond, in

"D the 13t District of altimore County. Tha subject aronarty is
imoroved with a one-story orick and hlock buflding that is
divided into varfous commercial uses, Thers is existing
commarcfal uses on el ther 3ids of this sita, Curh and qutter
exist st this locatlzn of Baltimare National Pike,

The subject oetition fs acce-ted for filing, however, this
office hes the following comment, It {3 the undarstanding of
this office that the nrososed sign is desired {n order to direct
Sustomers to the new Hclonald s on the sest side of Rolling faad.
The sign that is indicated witi the submitted <ite nlon shows
only tha word “hconald‘s", We sre sure st more than this will
be on tho sign, or clse those travaling along Baltimors Hational
fal comlex, where there is
serfous traffic problem.
In order for the loningConmisions to fairly julge this cuse, we
are requasting that a rendering of the sxact sign 25 pronosed be
subni tted orior to the hearing,

Very truly vou
Do
AR LA,
OLTVER L, MYERS,~Chairman
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OHK 3. DILLOR, JR
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! a T«m Exception for aD. 0utdoor AdvertisingSign_ should be granted.
7h
Rii } T IS ORDERED by the aabg Commissioner of Ballimere County this. .2 7/ __....
> 1
June 2
ol . June 1972l
Do b s

.
" .
Idaela £7
v

ol Advertisiog Sign should be and the same is

a Special Exception for an. O
, from and after the date of this order, subject to approval of a site plaa by the

Highway Administration, Bure; lic ‘Workis.and fho Difice of
ing and Zoning. s d, b]
Zoning Comm.sio liimore County

> e
80 Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property and public hearing on the above petition

and it appearing that by reason of..

the above re-classification should NOT BE HAD, and/or the Special Exception should NOT BE
GRANTED.

IT IS ORDERED by Lhe Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this—-—...._.......day
.. 197 __, that the above reclassification be and the same is lereby

DENIED and that the above described pruperty or area be and the same is hereby continued as and
to emain a.__ ... zone and/or the Special Exception for_____ ___

be and the same is hereby DENIED.

" Zoning Covmissioner of Baltimore County

@
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

e ML TOWSON, MD.....__ June A_..__.....—, 19..12
s
PATE: S Teve THIS IS TO CERTIFY. that the annexed advertissment was

ng
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ko time before the....2680

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed
and published in Towson, Baltimore County, M4, ssssotmcemsit
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10.72., the first

day of __....June.
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Cost of Advertisement, §. oo ooeeee
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Manager.

— Bautivorne (County, MARY.AND

I DeparRTMENT OF HEaLtH——0
! X

’[(- JEFFERSON BUILDING DOMALD J. ROOP, M.C., M.P.H.

| TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 May 19, 1972 BarUTY STATE AN GoVarT mAALTH GFFICHR

—_—

Mr. Oliver L. Myers, Chairman
zoning Advisory Committec
0ffice of Planning & Zoning
County Office Bullding
Towson, Mavyland 21204

Dear Mr. Myers:

Comments on Item 189, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
May 16, 1972, are as foliows:

Preperty Owner: Sherlin Enterprises
tecation: §/5 Baltimore National Plke, 547' E of
Rolling Road

Present Zoning: B.M.

Proposed Zoning: Special Exception for sutdoor adver-
tising sigo.

biscrice: 1

No.Acres: 2.82

Since thir special exception 43 for a sigz, uo healil

hazard is anticipated.
Very truly yours,

QEQM
A~

Thomas H. Devlin, Director
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
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e et bk ¢ CATONSVILLE, MD. 21228 Jue 22 - 1972
JUNE 36, 1972 211000, 3
")a 108,

Offics W
Chesapeake  As Tuwsen.

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advenisoment of

S. Erie Dinenna
Zoning Lomlssionsr of 3altinore County

wan inserted in THE CATONSVILLE TINES, o woekly powspaver pub -

P it of Balimmars lished in Baltimore County, Marvland, once o week for one
ot st
"’1-1: pownd
Pttty ¥ before the 12 dav of  June 1972, that is 10 say,
the xame wax inse-ted in the issucf of  June 8, 1972,

By Mt 7

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, Ine.

5. ERIC DINENNA

o
Salisesen Beilding Otfica Building
Saite 301 1Y, Chasspoche Ara.
Tawson, M. 21304 Towren, Md. 71204
s 0

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

May 19, 1972

Mr. Cliver L. Myers, Chairman
Zoning Advisory Commitiee
Offfice of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
Tewson, Marylond 21204

Dear hie. Myers:
Comments on Item 189, Zoning Advisory Commities Meeting, Mry 16, 1972, are as follows:

Property Owner: Sherlin Enterprises
Locatinn: N/S Baltimore Natloncl Pike, 547" E of Relling Road
Present Zoning, B.M.

Proposed Zoning: Spacial Exception for autdoor advertising sign
Dishrick:

No. Acres: 2.B2 ocres.

This plan has been reviewed and there are no site-planning factors requiring comnent.

Very tulyyours, -

S

Richard 8. Willioms

Planner 1l

Froject Planning Division
Office of Planning and Zoning

$hariin Enterprises
1259 €. Linington Streat ’3 ’
B:'\more, Haryland 21202 :
Lzt BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
County Office Buflding

111 W, Chesapeske Avenue
Taeson, Karylend 21204

Your Patition has been received and sccepted for filing

xhis, i3 dey of

{ 2oning Comissioner

Patitioner;_ Stanley Dormsn, Partner

Petitioner's Attorney
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PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET
FUNCTION Wall Map | Orisinal | Dvelicote
date | by | dote | by | date | by
Descriptions checked and
| outlins plotted on map
Petition nun.ber added to ' }>

cutline

Denied [

Granted by [~
2Z, BA, CC, CA
- a7V ) [

Revised Plans:

Reviewed bys

i

Previous case:

==
./(L

Change in outline or description __Yes

——No

Sy Mep #_
i
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